FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) MDD 8/26/99

RECORDA



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents:  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Tetsuo YAMADA 2. Kenji MITANI 3. Masaki UMEMOTO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YesX_ No  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Stanley Electric Co., Ltd.  Internal Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  City:	
1. Tetsuo YAMADA 2. Kenji MITANI 3. Masaki UMEMOTO  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2-9-13 Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636 Japan  X Assignment Merger  City:	
Yes X_No Internal Address:  3. Nature of conveyance:  X_AssignmentMerger Street Address: 2-9-13 Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636 Japan City:	
X AssignmentMerger City:	
Security Agreement Change of Name State: Zip: Other  Execution Date: August 23, 1999  State: Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX_ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 383 380  If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:  August 23, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached:Yes _X No	66/92/90
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Mr. Robert J. Gaybrick  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310  Customer No. 09629	)
Street Address: 1800 M Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036  8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  J. Michael Thesz Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 26, 1999 Date	of of
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:	_3_

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [here	einafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an in	vention entitled:
for which I/WE executed an application for United States an application for United States Letters Patent on		
WHEREAS, <u>STANLEY ELECTRIC CO., LTD.</u> , a cor <u>Nakameguro, Meguro-ku, Tokyo 153-8636 Japan</u> (hereina and interest in and to this invention in all countries through Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issu	after referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing roughout the world, and in and to the application fo	the entire right, title,
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in corgood and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assassigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which priority on the basis of such application, and all application any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be grenewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authoriz States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and as	a assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignous sign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its law to this invention and this application, and all division may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, a cons for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed a granted on this invention in any foreign country, and we and request the Commissioners of Patents and Trait is to issue patents on applications as described ab	or(s), have sold, wful successors and ins, and continuations and all rights to claim for this invention in d all extensions, ademarks of the United pove, to issue all Letters
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the for I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement.		gnment, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree the assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Mall lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and dittle to this invention in said assignee, its successors and all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to a protection for this invention in the United States and any execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its	ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any I deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or cassigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reisaid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain any foreign country, it being understood that any expen	egal proceeding, sign desirable to perfect the ssue applications, make id enforce proper patent
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attoring this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application and application number of said application when known.	-	•
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our	hand(s).	
Country of <u>Japan</u> States of	Tetsuo YAMADA Full Name of Sole or First Ass 1-22-60-104, Taru-machi, Kouhoku-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa, 222-0001, Japa	
Subscribed and sworn to before me This_day of, 19  Notary Public	Address  Textur famada.  First Assignor's Signature	
	Hig. 23, 1999 Date	
Names of additional inve-	entors attached [X]Yes []No	-

Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Country ofStates ofSubscribed and sworn to before me Thisday of, 19Notary Public	SS.	Kenji MITANI Full Name of Second Assignor  2-5-1-718 Deiki, Kanazawa-ku, Yokohama-shi Kanagawa, 236-0021, Japan Address  Address  Second Assignor's Signature  Aug. 33 1999  Date		
Country ofJapan  States of  Subscribed and sworn to before me Thisday of, 19  Notary Public	SS.	Masaki UMEMOTO Full Name of Third Assignor  5-8-13 Ikou, Adachi-ku, Tokyo, 121-0823, Japan.  Address  Address  Third Assignor's Signature  Aug 23 1999  Date		
Names of additional inventors attached [ ] Yes [X] No				